



September 21, 2023

Listing department National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Trading Symbol: ORIENTELEC

Department of Corporate Services – Listing BSE Limited Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 541301

Sub.: Request for transmission cum issue of duplicate share certificate

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, please be informed that Kfin Technologies Limited, "RTA" of the Company, has received the request for transmission cum issuance of duplicate share certificate and deletion of the name of the shareholder, late Mrs. Kusum Saraf (DECEASED) as detailed hereunder:

Folio No	Name/Joint Name	Share Certificates (Certificate No)	Distinctive no	No of shares
0011492	Kusum Saraf (Deceased)	223	1372066- 1373065	1000
	Shiv Kumar Saraf (Claimant)			

RTA is verifying the documents as received from the claimant. Post verification, the RTA will issue the Letter of Confirmation within stipulated timeline, if documents are found in order. Letter received from RTA is enclosed herewith.

This is for your information and records. Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

For Orient Electric Limited

Hitesh Kumar Jain
Company Secretary

Encl.: as above



ORIENT ELECTRIC LIMITED Unit - VIII, Plot No. 7,, Bhoinagar,, Bhubaneshwar - 751012 Orissa

Kind Attn: Ms. DIPTI MISHRA

Madam,

Sub : Issue of Duplicate Share certificate

Ref: Lot No. 3

Please find enclosed herewith a statement containing details of shareholders for issue of duplicate share certificate.

Sr	Name of the Claimant(s)	Folio no.	No of shares
no			
1	KUSUM SARAF (DECEASED)	0011492	1000
	SHIV KUMAR SARAF (CLAIMANT)		

This is for your kind information and confirm.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

RAMDAS G SENIOR MANAGER

Encl: As above.